RESOLUTION NO. 2024-5899

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF YORBA LINDA, DESIGNATING THE CITY TREASURER AND RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 2021-5744

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1129 of the City Council of the City of Yorba Linda prescribes that City warrants and/or checks shall be manually or mechanically signed by the City Treasurer, and

WHEREAS, the City Council appoints the City Treasurer per Government Code § 34856; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2021-5744 designating a City Treasurer is hereby rescinded; and

WHEREAS, Dianna Honeywell no longer retains the position of City Treasurer with the City of Yorba Linda effective June 14, 2024; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the efficient operation of the City to have a designated City Treasurer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Yorba Linda to designate David Christian as the City Treasurer of the City of Yorba Linda effective June 18, 2024.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Yorba Linda on this 18th day of June, 2024.

	TARA CAMPBELL, MAYOR CITY OF YORBA LINDA
ATTEST:	
MARCIA BROWN, CITY CLERK CITY OF YORBA LINDA	

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-5899 PAGE NO. 2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

SS.

COUNTY OF ORANGE)

I, MARCIA BROWN, City Clerk of the City of Yorba Linda, California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Yorba Linda held on the 18th day of June, 2024, and was carried by the following roll call vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

MARCIA BROWN, CITY CLERK CITY OF YORBA LINDA